
www.fullpassage.com/test-prep
 6021 South Syracuse Way, Suite 109

Greenwood Village, CO 80111 (303) 770-0797

2019/2020 Schedule of Classes
SAT Fall Session 01 - DTC
(Prepares student for October SAT w/Essay & Fall ACT)

Session 19FAL01DTC:
Length of Class:  3 hours

Length of Test:  4 hours, 15 minutes (Standard Time)
Length of Test:  6 hours (Extended Time - 50%)

Dates

Class 1 Sunday, August 25 (10:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.)

Class 2 Wednesday, August 28 (6:00 p.m. - 9:00 p.m.)

Class 3 Monday, September 9 (6:00 p.m. - 9:00 p.m.) ç Please note date and time.

Instructor's Hours 1 of 3 Wednesday, September 11 (6:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m.)

Practice Test #2 Saturday, September 14 (9:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.)

Class 4 Sunday, September 15 (10:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.)

Class 5 Wednesday, September 18 (6:00 p.m. - 9:00 p.m.)

Instructor's Hours 2 of 3 Thursday, September 19 (6:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m.)

Practice Test #3 Saturday, September 21 (9:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.)

Class 6  Sunday, September 22 (10:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.)

Class 7 Wednesday, September 25 (6:00 p.m. - 9:00 p.m.)

Practice Test #4 Saturday, September 28 (9:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.)

Boot Camp Sunday, September 29 (9:00 a.m. - 3:30 p.m.) ç Please note time.

Instructor's Hours 3 of 3 Wednesday, October 2 (6:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m.)

Please Note:  Classes and testing sessions require check-in. All sessions will begin promptly at the scheduled time, so please plan accordingly.

Location:
        6021 South Syracuse Way, Suite 109
        Greenwood Village, CO 80111
        (303) 770-0797


